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Activity Report 
 

International Yoga Day 
 

Academic Year:     2022-23 

Name of Event:      International Yoga Day  

Topic:           Yoga Session 

Date & Time of the Event: 21st June 2022, 9.00 am to 10.00 am 

Targeted Audience:  College Students and Staff 

Venue:                     College Academic Building Ground Floor 

Coordinator:        Dr. Ankita S. Dhone 

Number of Participants: 20 

Activity Description in Nutshell: 

International Day of Yoga was celebrated in I2IT on 21st June 2022 from 9.00 am to 10.00 am. 17 

students and 3 Staff members attended the session. Dr. Ankita S. Dhone, Physical Education 

Director coached the session as per protocols given by Govt. There were banners installed in the 

campus for awareness of the event, posters were used for creating environment. During session 

essence sticks were fumed for getting the feel of pure surrounding, also the flute was played in the 

background for calm and peace attainment. The whole event was successful, College Yoga 

practitioner student miss. Anushka Mokashi demonstrated her Asanas skills. Principal Dr. Vaishali 

Patil witnessed the event. 
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Activity Report 

I²IT Women’s Cycle Rally 
 

Academic Year:      2022-23 

Name of Event:       I²IT Women’s Cycle Rally   
 

Topic:                     On the occasion of International Women’s Day   

 

Date & Time of Conduction: 8th March 2023, 7.00 am to 8.00 am. 

 

Targeted Audience: I²IT Female Students, Staff and Faculties 

 

Chief Guest:                 Dr. Vaishali Patil 

 

Venue: Coordinator:   Dr. Ankita Dhone 

 

Number of Participants: 40 

 

Activity Description in Nutshell: “I²IT Women’s Cycle Rally” 

 

Topics covered in the session:  

I²IT college organised the I²IT Women's Cycle Rally 2022-23 on 8th March 2023 on the 

occasion of International Women's Day. Bicycles were made available to the women 

participants from college. Participants reported at 6.30 am, event started at 7.00 where 

inauguration was done by Dr. Vaishali Patil, Principal by cutting the purple ribbon and event 

finished by 8.00 am. 

 

Forty (40) I²IT Female students, female staff and faculties participated the event. Route for the 

event was Start Point - I²IT College Main Gate Finishing Point -  I²IT College Main Gate 

Via -  Mann Road, upto Apangashala and return covering overall 8km distance. Thereafter 

Refreshment was served in canteen to all I²IT Females (students and staff) Caps and E-

Certificates were given to all the participants. 
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Activity Report 

 
Sport Activity  

 

Academic Year: 2022-23 

Name of Events : Sport Activity 2022-23 

Coordinator: Dr. Ankita S. Dhone 

Activity Description in Nutshell: I2IT College sports students participated in the university 

intercollegiate level in 2022-23 with great enthusiasm in 11 different sport events including 

Kabaddi Women's, Volleyball women's and Men's, Table Tennis Men's, Chess Men's, Football 

Men's, Lawn Tennis Women's, Basketball Men's, Athletics, Yoga Women's and Cricket Men's. 

There were great performance showed by the players, some students gave outstanding 

performance and secured ranking at the university intercollegiate events and also got selection for 

inter zonal events. 

 

Events Photo : - 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

                                                                                                       







Dia Magnani <diam@isquareit.edu.in>

Fwd: Brush Up Sessions - Vinsys Link
1 message

Swapnil Khambayat <swapnilk@isquareit.edu.in> 29 November 2023 at 14:56
To: diam@isquareit.edu.in

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sneha A. Pokharkar <snehap@isquareit.edu.in>
Date: Sat, 16 Jul 2022 at 11:17
Subject: Re: Brush Up Sessions - Vinsys Link
To: Ashvini K <ashvinik@isquareit.edu.in>
Cc: Hodetc I2IT <hodetc@isquareit.edu.in>, Swapnil Khambayat <swapnilk@isquareit.edu.in>, Adesh Patwardhan
<adeshp@isquareit.edu.in>

Dear Ma'am,
Greetings of the day! 

Sure, will do that. 

On Fri, Jul 15, 2022, 16:20 Ashvini K <ashvinik@isquareit.edu.in> wrote:
Dear mam,

Regarding brush up sessions to be monitored for BE students, Swapnil and Adesh sir mentioned to monitoring
students during the period, so same I am communication same to you as you hold the T & P portfolio.
Sessions are mentioned in the trail mails, further details, please get in touch with swapnil if any.

PFA for session details.

With Regards,
Ashvini Kulkarni
Assistant Professor
Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Hope Foundation's
International Institute of Information Technology
Hinjawadi, Pune -411057
www.isquareit.edu.in
9890357896

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Placement Dept. <placements@isquareit.edu.in>
Date: Fri, 15 Jul 2022 at 09:15
Subject: Re: Brush Up Sessions - Vinsys Link
To: <tecomp@students.isquareit.edu.in>, <teit@students.isquareit.edu.in>, <teetc@students.isquareit.edu.in>

Meeting link
meet.google.com/qao-vbmj-occ

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Placement Dept. <placements@isquareit.edu.in>
Date: Thu, 14 Jul 2022, 07:47
Subject: Brush Up Sessions - Time Table
To: <tecomp@students.isquareit.edu.in>, <teit@students.isquareit.edu.in>, <teetc@students.isquareit.edu.in>
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In view of the forthcoming Placement Season, we have organized BRUSH UP SESSIONS for all BE students from
Monday, 18th to 23rd July 2022. 

Please attend as per given schedule.

Best Wishes 
Team Placements 

Brush Up Session
Sl Date Time Faculty Program Venue

1 18th July 2022
Monday

8.30 to 9.30 AM Dr. Deepak Uplaonkar C Language

A 307
9:30 to 10:30 AM Prof. Chandrapal Arya     DSA

10:45 to 11:45 Dr.Jyoti Surve  Software Engineering
11:45 to 12:45 Prof.Sarang Saoji C++
4 PM to 6 PM Vinsys Aptitude Online

2 19th July 2022
Tuesday

8.30 to 9.30 AM Dr. Deepak Uplaonkar C Language

A 307
9:30 to 10:30 AM Prof. Chandrapal Arya     DSA

10:45 to 11:45 Dr.Jyoti Surve  Software Engineering
11:45 to 12:45 Prof.Sarang Saoji C++
4 PM to 6 PM Vinsys Aptitude Online

3 20th July 2022
Wednesday

8.30 to 9.30 AM Dr. Deepak Uplaonkar C Language

A 307
9:30 to 10:30 AM Prof. Chandrapal Arya     DSA

10:45 to 11:45 Dr.Jyoti Surve  Software Engineering
11:45 to 12:45 Prof.Sarang Saoji C++
4 PM to 6 PM Vinsys Aptitude Online

4 21st July 2022
Thursday

8.30 to 9.30 AM Dr. Deepak Uplaonkar C Language

A 307
9:30 to 10:30 AM Prof. Chandrapal Arya     DSA

10:45 to 11:45 Prof.Bhavana Kanwade RDBMS
11:45 to 12:45 Prof.Sarang Saoji C++
4 PM to 6 PM Vinsys Soft Skills Online

5 23rd July 2022
Saturday

8.30 to 9.30 AM Dr. Deepak Uplaonkar C Language

A 307
9:30 to 10:30 AM Prof. Chandrapal Arya     DSA

10:45 to 11:45 Prof.Bhavana Kanwade RDBMS
11:45 to 12:45 Prof.Sarang Saoji C++
4 PM to 6 PM Vinsys Soft Skills Online

PS : 22nd July 2022 is GMRT visit, hence no class is scheduled

--
Thanks..!!

Regards,
Swapnil A. Khambayat   



Dia Magnani <diam@isquareit.edu.in>

Fwd: Aptitude and Soft Skill- Vinsys - Timings
1 message

Swapnil Khambayat <swapnilk@isquareit.edu.in> 29 November 2023 at 14:58
To: diam@isquareit.edu.in

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Adesh Patwardhan <adeshp@isquareit.edu.in>
Date: Wed, 6 Jul 2022 at 10:13
Subject: Re: Aptitude and Soft Skill- Vinsys - Timings
To: Gautam Hardikar <gautam.hardikar@vinsys.com>
Cc: Atul From Vinsys <atul.kolpe@vinsys.com>, Detty Cherian <detty.cherian@vinsys.com>, Swapnil K
<swapnilk@isquareit.edu.in>

Please note the slight change in timings....

On Wed, 6 Jul 2022 at 10:01, Dr. Varsha Degaonkar <varshad@isquareit.edu.in> wrote:
Dear Adesh sir,

As per our yesterday's discussion, there is a slight change in the timing of the slots.

Mon-Wed-Fri 
09:30 AM – 10:30 AM: CE
10:45 AM - 11:45 AM: E&TC 
11:45 AM – 12:45 PM: IT   

2ND & 4TH SATURDAY (TE COMP, IT, E&TC) ONLINE 8:30 AM to 10:30 AM

On Tue, 5 Jul 2022 at 17:28, Gautam Hardikar <gautam.hardikar@vinsys.com> wrote:

Ok. Great!

 

Regards

 

Gautam Hardikar

Corporate Sales

 

Vinsys IT Services (I) Pvt. Ltd.

'Shivaji Niketan' | Tejas Society | Behind Dhondiba Sutar Bus Stand

Near Mantri Park | Kothrud | Pune - 411 029. Maharashtra, INDIA.

 

Board No : +91 20 25382807/43| Mobile : +91 9011059307 / +91 7030934508

 

 

India - Pune | Hyderabad | Bangalore | NCR
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India - Pune | Hyderabad | Bangalore | NCR

International - Australia | China | India | Kenya | Malaysia | Oman | Tanzania | UAE | USA

Disclaimer - "This e-mail and any attachments to it (in part or in whole the 
"Communication") are confidential, may constitute inside information and are for the use 
only of the addressee. The Communication is the property of Vinsys IT Services (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. and its affiliates and may contain copyright material or intellectual property of 
Vinsys IT Services (I) Pvt. Ltd. and/or any of its related entities or of third parties. If 
you are not the intended recipient of the Communication or have received the Communication 
in error, please notify the sender or Vinsys IT Services (I) Pvt. Ltd., immediately, return 
the Communication (in entirety) and delete the Communication (in entirety and copies 
included) from your records and systems. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
Communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Any views 
expressed in the Communication are those of the individual sender only, unless expressly 
stated to be those of Vinsys IT Services (I) Pvt. Ltd. and its affiliates. Vinsys IT 
Services (I) Pvt. Ltd., does not guarantee the integrity of the Communication, or that it 
is free from errors, viruses or interference."

On 7/4/2022 5:07 PM, Atul From Vinsys wrote:

Hello Sir,

Greetings for the day!

Here is the training plan, please confirm if you want me to include any public holidays.-

Day & Date Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Online TOTAL

Monday, July 25, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, July 26, 2022          

Wednesday, July 27, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, July 28, 2022          

Friday, July 29, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, July 30, 2022          

Sunday, July 31, 2022          

Monday, August 1, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, August 2, 2022          

Wednesday, August 3, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, August 4, 2022          

Friday, August 5, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, August 6, 2022          



Sunday, August 7, 2022          

Monday, August 8, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, August 9, 2022          

Wednesday, August 10, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, August 11, 2022          

Friday, August 12, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, August 13, 2022       2  

Sunday, August 14, 2022          

Monday, August 15, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, August 16, 2022          

Wednesday, August 17, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, August 18, 2022          

Friday, August 19, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, August 20, 2022          

Sunday, August 21, 2022          

Monday, August 22, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, August 23, 2022          

Wednesday, August 24, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, August 25, 2022          

Friday, August 26, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, August 27, 2022       2  

Sunday, August 28, 2022          

Monday, August 29, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, August 30, 2022          



Wednesday, August 31, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, September 1, 2022          

Friday, September 2, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, September 3, 2022          

Sunday, September 4, 2022          

Monday, September 5, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, September 6, 2022          

Wednesday, September 7, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, September 8, 2022          

Friday, September 9, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, September 10, 2022       2  

Sunday, September 11, 2022          

Monday, September 12, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, September 13, 2022          

Wednesday, September 14, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, September 15, 2022          

Friday, September 16, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, September 17, 2022          

Sunday, September 18, 2022          

Monday, September 19, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, September 20, 2022          

Wednesday, September 21, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, September 22, 2022          

Friday, September 23, 2022 1 1 1   3



Saturday, September 24, 2022       2  

Sunday, September 25, 2022          

Monday, September 26, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, September 27, 2022          

Wednesday, September 28, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, September 29, 2022          

Friday, September 30, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, October 1, 2022          

Sunday, October 2, 2022          

Monday, October 3, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, October 4, 2022          

Wednesday, October 5, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, October 6, 2022          

Friday, October 7, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, October 8, 2022       2  

Sunday, October 9, 2022          

Monday, October 10, 2022 1 1 1   3

Tuesday, October 11, 2022          

Wednesday, October 12, 2022 1 1 1   3

Thursday, October 13, 2022          

Friday, October 14, 2022 1 1 1   3

Saturday, October 15, 2022       2  

           

TOTAL 36 36 36 12 120



Regards,
Swapnil A. Khambayat   



 
 

 

 
Guest Lecture on “ABCs of Success" 

 
Academic Year: 2022-2023 

Name of the Event: Guest Lecture on “ABCs of Success” 
 
Date & Time of the Event: 7th October 2022, 10.45 am to 12.15 pm. 
 
 
Name of the Speaker: Mr. Willpower Harris 
 
 
Designation: Founder of Willpower group, Entrepreneur Coach, & Social Influencer 

Name of the Company / Institution with Address: Willpower Motivation Improvement Leaders 
Pvt. Ltd 
 
 
Targeted Audience: SE students 

Venue: Mohini Chhabria Convention Centre 

Event Coordinator: Prof. Minal Badgujar 

Number of Participants: 80+ 

Activity Description in Nutshell: The session was organized by the Department of Computer 
Engineering of the International Institute of Information Technology for S.E. students. The 
session was conducted by Mr. Willpower Harris - Founder of Willpower group, Entrepreneur 
Coach, & Social Influencer on 7th October 2022 from 10.45 am to 12.15 pm. 
 
The speaker shared his insights on improving people skills and the importance of being kind to 
others. He emphasized the importance of soft skills (along with hard skills) in grabbing good 
job opportunities. He also shared opportunities for internships with the students. His clever wit 
thrilled the audience and they left the hall with lots of learning. 
 

 
 
 



 
 

 

 
Event Photos:     
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Activity Report 
 

International Yoga Day 
 
Academic Year: 2022-23 

Name of Event: I2IT IDY 2022-23 

Topic:  Yoga Session 

Date & Time of the Event: 21st June 2022, 9.00 am to 10.00 am 

Targeted Audience: College Students and Staff 

Venue: College Academic Building Ground Floor 

Coordinator: Dr. Ankita S. Dhone 

Number of Participants: 20 

Activity Description in Nutshell: 

International Day of Yoga was celebrated in I2IT college on 21st June 2022 from 9.00 am to 10.00 

am. 17 students and 03 Staff members attended the session; College Physical Director coached the 

session as per protocols given by govt. There were banners hanged in campus for awareness of the 

event, posters were used for creating environment. During session essence sticks were fumed for 

getting the feel of pure surrounding, also the flute was played in the background for calm and 

peace attainment. The whole event was successful, College Yoga practitioner student miss. 

Anushka Mokashi demonstrated her Asanas skills. College Principal Dr. Vaishali Patil witnessed 

the event. 

 



Event Photos: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        
 

                   
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 


